
2025 Allen University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 21, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-24   Conf: 3-21   Home: 2-9   Away: 0-9   Neutral: 1-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (102), Opp (191)   DPs Turned: Team (6), Opp (6)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Adams (1), Shoulders (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (37), Totals (37), Thompson (23), Sanders (11), Adams (3), Opp (15)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Harvey 1, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (269-275), Thompson (102-104), Rich (50-50), Crawford (44-46), Harvey (38-39), Sanders (23-23), Adams (12-13)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
7 Harvey, Alaina .348 22-22 46 14 16 3 0 2 14 25 .543 8 2 11 0 .464 0 0 3-3 9 21 9 .769
42 Breton, Destiny .259 23-22 58 8 15 4 1 0 7 21 .362 2 1 13 0 .295 0 0 5-5 25 8 6 .846
15 Sanders, Jada .244 24-21 45 4 11 3 0 1 3 17 .378 4 1 14 0 .320 0 0 1-1 74 11 1 .988
44 Crawford, Tylar .231 27-26 65 11 15 1 1 1 9 21 .323 4 3 18 0 .301 1 0 8-11 62 8 10 .875
10 Adams, Jeramyah .213 27-26 61 9 13 3 0 0 7 16 .262 5 0 14 0 .273 0 1 5-5 28 4 4 .889
20 Shoulders, Tania .211 27-25 57 11 12 3 0 0 4 15 .263 9 0 15 0 .318 0 0 10-10 26 3 4 .879
23 King, Brionna .200 27-26 60 5 12 3 1 0 9 17 .283 4 2 12 0 .273 0 0 6-6 21 36 11 .838
99 Rich, Elissa .364 17-15 44 11 16 3 0 3 10 28 .636 0 0 7 0 .364 0 0 5-7 12 16 2 .933
21 Byrd, Kasiyah .281 16-11 32 2 9 0 0 0 7 9 .281 3 0 7 0 .343 0 0 0-1 44 0 5 .898
4 Henry, Sarah .231 14-11 26 3 6 0 0 0 5 6 .231 2 1 1 0 .310 0 0 2-2 26 13 2 .951
3 Thomas, Raevyn .167 14-10 18 2 3 1 0 0 1 4 .222 2 0 6 2 .250 0 0 0-0 7 10 3 .850
9 Thompson, Zoe .139 25-21 36 4 5 1 0 0 5 6 .167 6 0 18 0 .256 1 0 4-5 73 6 7 .919
28 Sims, Ta'Keviya .056 12-7 18 4 1 0 0 0 1 1 .056 1 0 6 1 .105 0 0 3-3 4 0 1 .800
22 Henderson, Zakiyah .000 5-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 5 3 2 .800
Totals .236 27-27 569 88 134 25 3 7 82 186 .327 50 10 144 3 .307 2 1 52-59 416 139 67 .892
Opponents .352 27-27 640 329 225 35 5 12 274 306 .478 229 62 114 0 .550 8 15 135-138 441 160 21 .966

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
99 Rich, Elissa 10.03 3-6 16 10 6 0-0 0 67.2 100 130 97 78 84 16 1 6 .325 19 22 0 3 6
7 Harvey, Alaina 12.44 0-8 14 9 4 0-0 0 43.1 68 100 77 71 22 12 3 2 .345 12 25 0 5 5
44 Crawford, Tylar 17.50 0-6 11 6 2 0-0 0 20.0 35 72 50 68 6 4 0 3 .380 21 8 0 0 3
15 Sanders, Jada 21.00 0-2 4 2 1 0-0 0 7.2 22 27 23 12 2 3 1 1 .512 5 7 0 0 1
Totals 12.47 3-22 45 27 13 0 0 138.2 225 329 247 229 114 35 5 12 .352 57 62 0 8 15
Opponents 3.38 22-3 38 27 15 7 0 147.0 134 88 71 50 144 25 3 7 .236 9 10 0 2 1



2025 Allen University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 21, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 Sanders, Jada 86 74 11 1 .988 1 23 0 1.000 11 0
4 Henry, Sarah 41 26 13 2 .951 0 0 0 — 0 0
99 Rich, Elissa 30 12 16 2 .933 1 50 0 1.000 0 0
9 Thompson, Zoe 86 73 6 7 .919 2 102 2 .981 23 0
21 Byrd, Kasiyah 49 44 0 5 .898 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Adams, Jeramyah 36 28 4 4 .889 0 12 1 .923 3 0
20 Shoulders, Tania 33 26 3 4 .879 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Crawford, Tylar 80 62 8 10 .875 3 44 2 .957 0 0
3 Thomas, Raevyn 20 7 10 3 .850 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Breton, Destiny 39 25 8 6 .846 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 King, Brionna 68 21 36 11 .838 3 0 0 — 0 0
22 Henderson, Zakiyah 10 5 3 2 .800 1 0 0 — 0 0
28 Sims, Ta'Keviya 5 4 0 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Harvey, Alaina 39 9 21 9 .769 0 38 1 .974 0 0
Totals 622 416 139 67 .892 12 269 6 .978 37 0
Opponents 622 441 160 21 .966 14 104 13 .889 15 0


